NSPM‐K&M‐Meter Replacement 54,066,749 16,224,306 31,932,545

NSPM‐K&M‐MT Cooling Tower Upgrades 12,922,589 11,573,948 0

NSPM‐K&M‐Nobles Wind Repower 0 237,128,193 2,220,000

NSPM‐K&M‐Northern Wind 0 191,797,696 1,425,978

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Cooling Tower Rebuild 8,947,047 0 10,465,830

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Dry Cask Storage 11,779,591 23,987,860 17,308,712

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Transformer Replacement 0 13,093,197 23,199,368

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Upgrades 0 0 22,255,579

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Wireless Network Expansion 4,109,004 4,174,070 75,000

NSPM‐K&M‐Pole Replacement 4,499,507 2,734,575 2,391,310

NSPM‐K&M‐Replace Auxiliary Boilers 20,017,875 408,350 0

NSPM‐K&M‐Salem Hwy 34 0 2,583,329 0

NSPM‐K&M‐SD Electric Distribution Transformer 1,393,683 1,484,064 1,396,606

NSPM‐K&M‐Service Center 0 26,889,970 30,539,144

NSPM‐K&M‐UG Extension 5,707,001 3,515,859 3,908,186

Capital K&M Project Totals 236,569,141 1,124,666,595 521,367,306

2021 Plant End

Balance

2022  Capital

Additions

2023  Capital

Additions
Project

Northern States Power Company
South Dakota Jurisdiction
2021 Pro Forma Year
Known and Measurable Capital Additions

Summary of Capital Additions by Year
($, Total Company)

Docket No. EL22-___
IX K&M 1. Capital Additions

Page 1 of 30

NSPM‐K&M‐Aging Technologies 88,844 684,802 773,646

NSPM‐K&M‐Angus Anson Plant 38,042 63,572 101,614

NSPM‐K&M‐Black Dog Plant 98,204 20,890 119,094

NSPM‐K&M‐Customer 293,051 245,607 538,658

NSPM‐K&M‐Cyber Security 92,300 276,626 368,926

NSPM‐K&M‐Dakota Range Wind 3,014,167 84,130 3,098,297

NSPM‐K&M‐Enhance Capabilities 504,850 354,392 859,242

NSPM‐K&M‐Fleet 346,701 230,982 577,683

NSPM‐K&M‐Grand Meadow Wind Repower 28,848 792,809 821,657

NSPM‐K&M‐Great Plains Area Sub 24,900 889,918 914,817

NSPM‐K&M‐HIBTAC 500kV 29,733 ‐3,913 25,819

NSPM‐K&M‐High Bridge Plant 906 93,055 93,960

NSPM‐K&M‐Huntley Wilmarth 39,714 ‐9,071 30,644

NSPM‐K&M‐Louise Line and Sub 9,532 209,596 219,128

NSPM‐K&M‐Major Line Rebuild 179,878 204,977 384,856

NSPM‐K&M‐Marshall Operations Center 173,712 38,267 211,979

NSPM‐K&M‐Meter Replacement 1,082,677 1,317,821 2,400,497

NSPM‐K&M‐MT Cooling Tower Upgrades 125,633 26,488 152,121

NSPM‐K&M‐Nobles Wind Repower 1,425,065 544,942 1,970,007

NSPM‐K&M‐Northern Wind 1,132,911 445,313 1,578,224

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Cooling Tower Rebuild 14,476 78,423 92,899

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Dry Cask Storage 212,915 137,174 350,089

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Transformer Replacement 77,372 213,938 291,310

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Upgrades 239 36,998 37,238

NSPM‐K&M‐PI Wireless Network Expansion 62,238 33,805 96,043

NSPM‐K&M‐Pole Replacement 348,727 178,434 527,161

NSPM‐K&M‐Replace Auxiliary Boilers 119,659 ‐8,111 111,547

NSPM‐K&M‐Salem Hwy 34 293,118 39,271 332,389

NSPM‐K&M‐SD Electric Distribution Transformer 192,472 117,035 309,507

NSPM‐K&M‐Service Center 165,117 36,024 201,141

NSPM‐K&M‐UG Extension 430,052 259,462 689,514

Capital K&M Project Totals 10,646,052 7,633,654 18,279,706

Project

2022 Incremental

Revenue

Requirements

2023 Incremental

Revenue

Requirements

Total Incremental

Revenue

Requirements

Northern States Power Company
South Dakota Jurisdiction
2021 Pro Forma Year
Known and Measurable Capital Additions

Summary of Incremental Revenue Requiriements by Year
($, Total Company)

Docket No. EL22-___
IX K&M 1. Capital Additions

Page 2 of 30

Line Description Total Capital K&M
NSPM‐K&M‐Aging

Technologies

NSPM‐K&M‐Angus Anson

Plant

NSPM‐K&M‐Black Dog

Plant
NSPM‐K&M‐Customer

1 Composite Income Tax Rate

2 State Tax Rate

3 Federal Statuatory Tax Rate 21.00% 21.00% 21.00% 21.00% 21.00%